~
0
· /
$\omega$
0

11-07-2007 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OCI 3 1 20 PMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

**REC** 



103459611

S. DEPARTMENS OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

232405			
	_		

<b>T</b> . 103	3459611 ន្លឹ				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addresses) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party				
C3 Capital Partners, LP	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached No				
	Name: Trantech Radiator Products, Inc.				
Individual(s) Association	Internal				
Individual(s)	Address: 50 Communication   Street Address: 1 Tranter Drive				
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 1 Tranter Drive				
Other	City: Edgefield				
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	State: South Carolina				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: United States Zip: 29824-0570				
Additional marines of conveying parties attached? 198 V NO					
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) October 16, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	L Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Other_Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	0757773				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No				
FLEXOPLATE	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknowny.				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gary Serbin	registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	☐ Enclosed				
City: New York	8. Payment Information:				
State: NY Zip: 10019-6099	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (212) 728-8000	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (212) 728-8111	b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-2405</u>				
Email Address: ipdept@willkie.com	Authorized User Name Gary Serbin				
9. Signature: Lary Selfen	October 31, 2007				
Signature	Date				
Gary Serbin	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 5				
Name of Person Signing	shoot, statements, and document.				

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release"), is granted and conveyed as of this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 2007, by C3 Capital Partners, LP ("C3"), a Delaware limited partnership, in favor of Trantech Radiator Products, Inc. ("Trantech"), formerly known as Tranter Radiator Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

#### **WITNESSETH:**

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 15, 2004, by and between C3 and Trantech, Trantech has granted a security interest in certain tangible and intangible property, including, but not limited to, the patents and trademarks and applications and registrations therefore, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Released Property"), as further described on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was filed on behalf of C3 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame No. 3010/0879, to evidence the security interest granted to C3 thereunder;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was filed on behalf of C3 in the Registrar of Trade-Marks, Industry, Canada on March 11, 2005 as further described on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Trantech has requested that C3: (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of C3 in the Released Property; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Registrar of Trademarks, Industry, Canada, as appropriate; and

WHEREAS, Trantech has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release C3's security interest in the Released Property under the Security Agreement, and the parties seek to make a record of C3's release and reassignments to Trantech of any and all of its security interests in the Released Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, C3 hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interests in the Released Property. C3 specifically acknowledges that its security interests in the Released Property are no longer in force.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

KC-1540049-5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0745

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, C3 has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its Manager thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

C3 Capital Partners, LP

By: 2.L. S. Jr.

Name: Robert L. Smith, Jr.

Title: Manager

STATE OF Missouri )

COUNTY OF Jackson )

On this 16 day of 00 ber before me personally came Robert L. Smith, Jr., to be known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is a Manager of C3 Capital Partners, LP, the Manager described in and which executed the above instrument.

JOELLE G. FRITZ
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
County of Clay
My Commission Exp. 07/25/2008

Notary Public

KC-1540049-5

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0746

# **EXHIBIT A**

### **Trademarks**

<u>U.S.</u>	SERIAL	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
TRADEMARK	NUMBER	NUMBER		INFORMATION
Flexoplate	72-131319	757773	10/01/1963	Trantech Radiator Products, Inc. (By unrecorded assignment from Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. on December 15, 2004
<u>CANADIAN</u>	<u>FILE</u>	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
<u>TRADEMARK</u>	<u>NUMBER</u>	NUMBER		INFORMATION
Flexoplate	280615	TMA137438	09/25/1964	Trantech Radiator Products, Inc. (By unrecorded assignment from Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. on December 15, 2004
<u>GERMAN</u>	<u>FILE</u>	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
<u>TRADEMARK</u>	<u>NUMBER</u>	NUMBER		INFORMATION
Flexoplate	T1287511WZ	864645	12/30/1969	Trantech Radiator Products, Inc. (By unrecorded assignment from Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. on December 15, 2004

KC-1540049-5

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0747** 

# **Patents**

TITLE	PATENT/APPLICATION NO.
None	None

KC-1540049-5

**RECORDED: 10/31/2007** 

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0748